

FY14 Small and Large Diameter Sewer Cleaning and CCTV Inspection Bid Tab				1		2	
				Bio-Nomic Services, Inc.		Jaamco, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY					
1	CCTV INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES						
A.	6"/8" DIAMETER SEWER	5500	FT	\$0.50	\$2,750.00	\$1.00	\$5,500.00
B.	10" DIAMETER SEWER	5500	FT	\$0.50	\$2,750.00	\$1.00	\$5,500.00
C.	12" DIAMETER SEWER	5500	FT	\$0.50	\$2,750.00	\$1.25	\$6,875.00
D.	14"/15"/16" DIAMETER SEWER	5500	FT	\$0.50	\$2,750.00	\$1.25	\$6,875.00
E.	18" DIAMETER SEWER	3000	FT	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00
F.	21" DIAMETER SEWER	3000	FT	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00
G.	24"/27" DIAMETER SEWER	3000	FT	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00
I.	30"/33" DIAMETER SEWER	3000	FT	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00
J.	36" DIAMETER SEWER	3000	FT	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$7,500.00
K.	42" DIAMETER SEWER	3000	FT	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$7,500.00
L.	48" DIAMETER SEWER	3000	FT	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$3.50	\$10,500.00
M.	54" DIAMETER SEWER	3000	FT	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$3.50	\$10,500.00
2	SANITARY SEWER LINE CLEANING						
A.	ON-STREET LIGHT CLEANING						
1	6"/8" DIAMETER SEWER	750	FT	\$0.75	\$562.50	\$0.75	\$562.50
2	10" DIAMETER SEWER	750	FT	\$0.75	\$562.50	\$0.75	\$562.50
3	12" DIAMETER SEWER	750	FT	\$0.75	\$562.50	\$1.00	\$750.00
4	14"/15"/16" DIAMETER SEWER	750	FT	\$0.75	\$562.50	\$1.75	\$1,312.50
5	18" DIAMETER SEWER	500	FT	\$0.75	\$375.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
6	21" DIAMETER SEWER	500	FT	\$0.75	\$375.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00
7	24"/27" DIAMETER SEWER	500	FT	\$0.75	\$375.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00
9	30"/33" DIAMETER SEWER	500	FT	\$0.75	\$375.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
10	36" DIAMETER SEWER	500	FT	\$0.75	\$375.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
11	42" DIAMETER SEWER	500	FT	\$0.75	\$375.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
12	48" DIAMETER SEWER	500	FT	\$0.75	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
13	54" DIAMETER SEWER	500	FT	\$0.75	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
B.	ON-STREET HEAVY CLEANING						
1	6"/8" DIAMETER SEWER	750	FT	\$0.85	\$637.50	\$1.00	\$750.00
2	10" DIAMETER SEWER	750	FT	\$0.85	\$637.50	\$1.00	\$750.00
3	12" DIAMETER SEWER	750	FT	\$0.85	\$637.50	\$1.25	\$937.50
4	14"/15"/16" DIAMETER SEWER	750	FT	\$0.85	\$637.50	\$2.50	\$1,875.00
5	18" DIAMETER SEWER	500	FT	\$0.85	\$425.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
6	21" DIAMETER SEWER	500	FT	\$0.85	\$425.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
7	24"/27" DIAMETER SEWER	500	FT	\$0.85	\$425.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00
9	30"/33" DIAMETER SEWER	500	FT	\$0.85	\$425.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00
10	36" DIAMETER SEWER	500	FT	\$0.85	\$425.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00
11	42" DIAMETER SEWER	500	FT	\$0.85	\$425.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00

FY14 Small and Large Diameter Sewer Cleaning and CCTV Inspection Bid Tab				1		2	
				Bio-Nomic Services, Inc.		Jaamco, Inc.	
12	48" DIAMETER SEWER	500	FT	\$0.85	\$425.00	\$6.50	\$3,250.00
13	54" DIAMETER SEWER	500	FT	\$0.85	\$425.00	\$6.50	\$3,250.00
C.	OFF-STREET LIGHT CLEANING						
1	6"/8" DIAMETER SEWER	2000	FT	\$0.85	\$1,700.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00
2	10" DIAMETER SEWER	2000	FT	\$0.85	\$1,700.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00
3	12" DIAMETER SEWER	2000	FT	\$0.85	\$1,700.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
4	14"/15"/16" DIAMETER SEWER	2000	FT	\$0.85	\$1,700.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00
5	18" DIAMETER SEWER	1000	FT	\$0.85	\$850.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00
6	21" DIAMETER SEWER	1000	FT	\$0.85	\$850.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
7	24"/27" DIAMETER SEWER	1000	FT	\$0.85	\$850.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00
9	30"/33" DIAMETER SEWER	1000	FT	\$0.85	\$850.00	\$5.50	\$5,500.00
10	36" DIAMETER SEWER	1000	FT	\$0.85	\$850.00	\$5.50	\$5,500.00
11	42" DIAMETER SEWER	1000	FT	\$0.85	\$850.00	\$5.50	\$5,500.00
12	48" DIAMETER SEWER	1000	FT	\$0.85	\$850.00	\$6.50	\$6,500.00
13	54" DIAMETER SEWER	1000	FT	\$0.85	\$850.00	\$6.50	\$6,500.00
D.	OFF-STREET HEAVY CLEANING						
1	6"/8" DIAMETER SEWER	2000	FT	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
2	10" DIAMETER SEWER	2000	FT	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
3	12" DIAMETER SEWER	2000	FT	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00
4	14"/15"/16" DIAMETER SEWER	2000	FT	\$4.50	\$9,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00
5	18" DIAMETER SEWER	1000	FT	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
6	21" DIAMETER SEWER	1000	FT	\$5.50	\$5,500.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00
7	24"/27" DIAMETER SEWER	1000	FT	\$6.50	\$6,500.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00
9	30"/33" DIAMETER SEWER	1000	FT	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
10	36" DIAMETER SEWER	1000	FT	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00
11	42" DIAMETER SEWER	1000	FT	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00
12	48" DIAMETER SEWER	1000	FT	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00
13	54" DIAMETER SEWER	1000	FT	\$16.50	\$16,500.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00
3	SIPHON CLEANING	500	FT	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
4	REMOVING PROTRUDING SERVICE CONNECTIONS	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
5	BYPASS PUMPING USING 6-INCH PUMPS	5	DAYS	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
6	ARROWBOARDS FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	40	HR	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
7	EMERGENCY RESPONSE MOBILIZATION	16	EA	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
	SUB-TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 7)				\$161,100.00		\$287,150.00
8	CONTRACT MOBILIZATION	1	EA	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$0.00
	SUB-SUB-TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 8)				\$161,101.00		\$287,150.00
9	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE (5% OF SUB-SUB TOTAL)				\$8,055.05		\$14,357.50
	TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 9)				\$169,156.05		\$301,507.50